SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Fred Mills on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 73 by Senator Milligan

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 5, lines 3 through 4, change "<u>Standard and Poor's division of The McGraw Hill</u> <u>Companies, Inc.</u>" to "<u>S&P Global Ratings</u>"

- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 6, line 10, following "<u>warrants</u>" and before "<u>or</u>" insert ","
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 8, delete line 2 and insert "<u>under the terms of Title IV of the National Housing</u>
 <u>Act, 12 U.S.C. 1701</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 8, line 11, following "<u>be</u>" and before the end of the line change "<u>deemed</u>" to 11 "<u>considered</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 9, line 4, following "<u>be</u>" and before "<u>to</u>" change "<u>deemed</u>" to "<u>considered</u>"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 15 On page 15, line 18, following "(i)" and before "property" change "Real" to "Immovable"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 15, line 19, following "<u>in</u>" and before "<u>property</u>" change "<u>real</u>" to "<u>immovable</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 15, line 22, following "<u>in</u>" and before "<u>property</u>" change "<u>real</u>" to "<u>immovable</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 17, line 25, change "<u>real</u> to "<u>immovable</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 21, line 12, following "<u>following</u>" and before "<u>:</u>" delete "<u>items</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 23, line 19, following "more" and before "if" change "frequent" to "frequently"
 and after "if" change "deemed to "considered"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 28 On page 25, line 24, following "<u>Securities</u>" and before "<u>,</u>" change "<u>manual</u>" to "<u>Manual</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 25, line 25, following "<u>Procedures</u>" and before "," change "<u>manual</u>" to "<u>Manual</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 30, line 3, following "<u>encumbered</u>" and before "<u>property</u>" change "<u>real</u>" to 5 "<u>immovable</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 7 On page 31, line 2, change "<u>real</u>" to "<u>immovable</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 31, line 5, and before "property" change "real" to "immovable"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 11 On page 32, line 12, change "<u>real</u>" to "<u>immovable</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 40, line 8, following "by" and before "or" change "Standard & Poor's
 <u>Corporation</u>" to "S&P Global Ratings"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 16 On page 40, line 19, following "<u>Invest</u>" and before "<u>one</u>" change "<u>only in</u>" to "<u>in only</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 20</u>
- On page 41, line 10, following "<u>Invest</u>" and before "<u>investments</u>" change "<u>only in</u>" to "<u>in</u>
 <u>only</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 21 On page 47, line 9, following "<u>may</u>" and before "<u>into</u>" change "<u>only enter</u>"to "<u>enter only</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 23 On page 48, line 8, following "<u>for</u>" insert "<u>purposes</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 25 On page 48, line 24, change "<u>deemed</u>" to "<u>considered</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 27 On page 51, line 5, change "<u>real</u>" to "<u>immovable</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 29 On page 51, line 9, change "<u>real</u>" to "<u>immovable</u>"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 31 On page 52, line 5, change "<u>deemed</u>" to "<u>considered</u>"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 27

- 2 On page 52, line 10, change "<u>deemed</u>" to "<u>considered</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 4 On page 54, line 18, following "<u>The</u>" and before "<u>property</u>" change "<u>personal</u>" to
- 5 "<u>movable</u>"